File No. 20-886

From the Interim Executive Director, Department on Aging, requesting authorization to retroactively amend the 2020 group transportation contract with the United Community Center
A RESOLUTION


WHEREAS, the Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors has authorized the Interim Executive Director, Department on Aging, to execute contracts to provide programs and services to older adults for the period January 1, 2020 through December 31, 2020; and
WHEREAS, the Department on Aging entered into a contract for group  transportation for mobility impaired seniors to programming and meals at the United Community Center (UCC) for $129,000; and

WHEREAS, during the COVID pandemic, the UCC and other transportation providers to the Department on Aging shifted to bringing meals to seniors in order to allow sheltering safely in place, rather than transporting seniors to meals and services; and
WHEREAS, the Department has identified $50,000 remaining in the Department on Aging in Coronavirus Aid, Relief, and Economic Security (CARES) Act funding allocation; and

WHEREAS, authorizing an increase to the group transportation contract enables the Department to reimburse UCC for costs incurred in 2020; now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Interim Executive Director, Department on Aging, is hereby authorized to enter into Amendment 1 retroactively increasing by $50,000 from $129,000 to $179,000 the 2020 purchase of service contract for United Community Center to provide group transportation from January 2, 2020 to December 31, 2020; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the Milwaukee County Comptroller’s Office is authorized to pay for any of the $50,000 in increased services rendered prior to the authorization and signing of Amendment 1.
